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CONSUMER/ LIFESTYLE
BET Nigel Roberts nigelroberts25@gmail.com Twitter Kanye West dominates Spotify as Most-Streamed Artist with 'Donda 2' and 'Jeen-Yuhs' releases
Complex Trace William Cowen trace.cowen@complex.com Twitter The best podcasts on Spotify
Essence Jasmine Browley jasmine@jasminebrowley.com Twitter Spotify adds NFT integration to their platform
The Hollywood Reporter J. Clara Chan jchan@thr.com Twitter YouTube says it has made $6B in payments to music indsutry
Insider William Antonelli wantonelli@insider.com Twitter Spotify's new 'Get Ready With Music' playlist recommends music based on what you're wearing. Here's how to make your own.
Mashable Elena Cavender elena.cavender@mashable.com Twitter How to use Spotify Audiobooks
Pop Buzz Katie Louise Smith katie.louise-smith@global.com Twitter Spotify's get ready with music: how to find your outfit playlist 
Rolling Stone Ethan Millman emillman@rollingstone.com 1(212) 484-1616 Spotify buys Wordle-inspired music trivia game Heardle
The Root Noah McGee nmcgee@theroot.com Twitter Kendrick Lamar gives first live performance since the release of Mr. Morale & The Big Steppers
Billboard Bill Donahue bdonahue@billboard.com Twitter Is music really recession-proof? Some sectors are showing signs of stress

POLITICAL
Mother Jones Noah Y. Kim nkim@motherjones.com LinkedIn Spotify pulls 70 episodes of Joe Rogan's podcast
The Federalist Margot Cleveland (571) 358-9028 Twitter Pressure on Spotify to censor now includes blue state pension plans
The Hill Olifimihan Oshin ooshin@thehill.com Twitter Obamas leaving Spotify, exploring other options for new podcast deal 

HOMETOWN
New York Post Ariel Zibler azilber@nypost.com Twitter Joe Rogan's call to 'vote Republican' sparks demands to boycott Spotify
New York Times Alexandra Alter alexandra.alter@nytimes.com Twitter Spotify makes a bet on audiobooks
Observer Rachyl Jones LinkedIn Twitter Spotify is taking on Amazon's Audible by adding audiobooks
Variety Jem Aswad jaswad@variety.com Twitter Spotify Singles' passes 5 billion streams

BROADCAST
ABC Reena Roy LinkedIn Twitter Apple Music to sponsor Super Bowl halftime show
NPR Stephen Thompson sthompson@npr.org Twitter A look back at the best songs of the summer
NBC Lester Holt lester.holt@nbcuni.com Twitter Spotify CEO speaks amid growing criticism over podcast
Cheddar Michelle Castillo michelle.castillo@cheddar.com Twitter From feral girls to coastal grandmothers, Spotify picks out the latest summer trends 
Fox News Joseph A. Wulfsohn joseph.wulfsohn@fox.com Twitter Spotify declines to renew Obamas podcast contract: report
BBC Click Spencer Kelly spencer.kelly@bbc.co.uk Twitter Spotify creates an island on Roblox and other tech news
CNN Leah Asmelash leah.asmelash@warnermedia.com Twitter Meghan, Duchess of Sussex and Mariah Carey talk biracial identity in new podcast
Canadian Musician Podcast Michael Raine LinkedIn Twitter Tackling music streaming's $300 million (or more) fraud problem 
The Verge Ariel Shapiro ariel.shapiro@voxmedia.com Twitter It's never been easier to be an artist -- or harder to become a star
Coin Geek Rebecca Liggero Facebook Twitter Audio NFTs-that's the future of music streaming, Soundoshi's Michal Scislowski says

INDUSTRY TRADE

Digital Music News Dylan Smith dylan@digitalmusicnews.com (310) 928-1498 Spotify CEO Daniel Ek personally visits Brussels, encourages European Commission to 'accelerate' Apple Antitrust Case
9to5 Mac Ben Lovejoy ben@9to5mac.com Twitter Spotify audiobooks launch with 300k titles, but no discounts for subscribers
NME Sam Moore sammoorewriter@yahoo.co.uk Twitter Spotify launches new concert tickets website
Tech Crunch Lauren Forristal laurenf.techcrunch@gmail.com Twitter Spotify Island on Roblox launches a new virtual destination for hip-hop listeners

BUSINESS
Fast Company Chris Morris chris.r.morris@gmail.com Twitter Spotify takes on Amazon with a huge leap into the audiobook business
Forbes Josh Wilson Facebook Twitter Spotify launches new site to sell tickets to live music events
Wall Street Journal Anne Steele anne.steele@wsj.com Twitter Spotify Offers Audiobook Service With 300,000 Titles
Bloomberg Ashley Carman acarman5@bloomberg.net Twitter Spotify thrived where Facebook, Snap and Roku all slipped
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